
                                                    LSC Area Percent Report
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration Parameters: rteint.p
  Integrator: RTE
  Smoothing : ON                             Filtering: 5
  Sampling  : 1                               Min Area: 3 % of largest Peak
  Start Thrs: 0.2                            Max Peaks: 100
  Stop Thrs : 0                          Peak Location: TOP     
 
  If leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
  Peak separation: 5
 
  Method    : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Title     : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  Signal     : TIC: BF134261.D\data.ms
 
 peak  R.T. first  max last  PK   peak      corr.   corr.    % of
   #   min   scan scan scan  TY  height     area    % max.   total
 ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐‐ ‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐  ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  1   2.134     6    8   20 rVB2   24218     41095   1.34%   0.193%
  2   4.463   400  404  419 rBV   504755    577716  18.78%   2.712%
  3   5.087   504  510  525 rBV  1215793   1647144  53.55%   7.734%
  4   5.481   573  577  596 rBV  2456480   2379286  77.36%  11.171%
  5   6.481   742  747  750 rBV  2389327   2289031  74.42%  10.747%
 
  6   6.839   805  808  817 rBV   592014    471199  15.32%   2.212%
  7   7.404   900  904  907 rBV  1735423   1485546  48.30%   6.975%
  8   8.122  1022 1026 1038 rBV   667480    631106  20.52%   2.963%
  9   9.198  1205 1209 1212 rBV  3473836   2801082  91.07%  13.152%
 10   9.880  1321 1325 1328 rBV   821079    699252  22.73%   3.283%
 
 11  10.674  1456 1460 1463 rBV  2177329   1922251  62.50%   9.025%
 12  11.374  1575 1579 1582 rBV   858755    746298  24.26%   3.504%
 13  11.898  1664 1668 1682 rBV    94904    134041   4.36%   0.629%
 14  12.692  1800 1803 1814 rBV2   61131     88902   2.89%   0.417%
 15  12.974  1846 1851 1854 rBV  3403363   3075758 100.00%  14.441%
 
 16  14.033  2028 2031 2039 rVB   717580    658536  21.41%   3.092%
 17  14.192  2052 2058 2061 rBV    63393     75663   2.46%   0.355%
 18  14.504  2106 2111 2114 rBV   134569    127791   4.15%   0.600%
 19  14.815  2160 2164 2169 rBV   147647    153739   5.00%   0.722%
 20  15.168  2219 2224 2235 rVB   132887    183204   5.96%   0.860%
 
 21  15.539  2282 2287 2297 rBV   443371    736075  23.93%   3.456%
 22  16.027  2364 2370 2374 rBV    71295    121274   3.94%   0.569%
 23  16.562  2455 2461 2467 rBV2   51116     96959   3.15%   0.455%
 24  17.186  2563 2567 2574 rBV3   27202     61604   2.00%   0.289%
 25  17.939  2690 2695 2704 rVB4   20875     56495   1.84%   0.265%
 
 26  18.827  2844 2846 2859 rVB4   12128     37286   1.21%   0.175%
 
 
                        Sum of corrected areas:    21298333
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                                          LSC Report ‐ Integrated Chromatogram

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  1  3‐Penten‐2‐one, 4‐methyl‐       Concentration Rank  2

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  4.463   24.52 ng         577716   1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      6.839

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 3‐Penten‐2‐one, 4‐methyl‐            98 C6H10O         000141‐79‐7 91
 2 3‐Hexen‐2‐one                        98 C6H10O         000763‐93‐9 91
 3 2‐Pentene, 3,4‐dimethyl‐, (E)‐       98 C7H14          004914‐92‐5 90
 4 2‐Pentene, 3,4‐dimethyl‐, (Z)‐       98 C7H14          004914‐91‐4 86
 5 2‐Pentene, 4,4‐dimethyl‐, (E)‐       98 C7H14          000690‐08‐4 86

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 404 (4.463 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-400) (-)
55.0 83.1

43.0
98.1

67.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #3653: 3-Penten-2-one, 4-methyl-
83.055.0

43.0
98.0

29.0

67.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #3553: 3-Hexen-2-one
55.0

83.0

29.0 43.0

98.0
15.0

67.0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #3817: 2-Pentene, 3,4-dimethyl-, (E)-
83.055.0

41.0

27.0 98.0

15.0 69.0

4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80

m/z  55.00  100.00%

4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80

m/z  83.10   94.11%

4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80

m/z  42.95   41.89%

4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80

m/z  98.10   31.84%

4.20 4.40 4.60 4.80

m/z  39.00   31.25%

8270‐BF062623.M Fri Jul 14 03:07:50 2023                                                      Page: 3

Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleId :
PB153430BL



                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  2  2‐Pentanone, 4‐hydroxy‐4‐me...  Concentration Rank  1

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
  5.087   69.91 ng        1647140   1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4      6.839

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 2‐Pentanone, 4‐hydroxy‐4‐methyl‐    116 C6H12O2        000123‐42‐2 50
 2 Acetic acid, cyano‐, 1,1‐dimethy... 141 C7H11NO2       001116‐98‐9 25
 3 1‐Propen‐2‐ol, acetate              100 C5H8O2         000108‐22‐5 12
 4 2,3‐Butanedione, monooxime          101 C4H7NO2        000057‐71‐6 9 
 5 Morpholine, 4‐methyl‐               101 C5H11NO        000109‐02‐4 9 

20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 510 (5.087 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-504) (-)
43.0

59.0

101.1

83.1

20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #9287: 2-Pentanone, 4-hydroxy-4-methyl-
43.0

59.0

15.0 101.0
83.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #21825: Acetic acid, cyano-, 1,1-dimethylethyl ester
59.0

41.0

126.0 142.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #4156: 1-Propen-2-ol, acetate
43.0

72.015.0 100.0

4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40

m/z  42.95  100.00%

4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40

m/z  59.00   55.19%

4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40

m/z 101.10   18.52%

4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40

m/z  58.00   13.70%

4.80 5.00 5.20 5.40

m/z  41.10    9.46%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  3  n‐Hexadecanoic acid             Concentration Rank  6

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 11.898    3.59 ng         134041   Phenanthrene‐d10           11.374

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 99
 2 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 95
 3 Tridecanoic acid                    214 C13H26O2       000638‐53‐9 91
 4 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 87
 5 Undecanoic acid                     186 C11H22O2       000112‐37‐8 64

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1668 (11.898 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-1664) (-)
43.1 73.0

129.0
213.2

157.1 185.2 256.1100.9

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #143510: n-Hexadecanoic acid
60.0

129.0

97.0 213.0 256.0157.0 185.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #109281: Tetradecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0
228.0185.0

101.0 157.0

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #92063: Tridecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0

171.0

214.0101.0
15.0

11.50 12.00

m/z  43.10  100.00%

11.50 12.00

m/z  73.00   97.21%

11.50 12.00

m/z  60.00   96.57%

11.50 12.00

m/z  55.10   80.26%

11.50 12.00

m/z  41.05   72.80%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  4  Octadecanoic acid               Concentration Rank  9

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 12.692    2.38 ng          88902   Phenanthrene‐d10           11.374

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Octadecanoic acid                   284 C18H36O2       000057‐11‐4 97
 2 Pentadecanoic acid                  242 C15H30O2       001002‐84‐2 93
 3 Tetradecanoic acid                  228 C14H28O2       000544‐63‐8 90
 4 n‐Hexadecanoic acid                 256 C16H32O2       000057‐10‐3 87
 5 Undecanoic acid                     186 C11H22O2       000112‐37‐8 49

20 40 60 80 100120140160180200220240260280
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1803 (12.692 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-1800) (-)
73.043.0

129.1

185.2
241.2 284.1

20 40 60 80 100120140160180200220240260280
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #179089: Octadecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0

185.0 284.0241.0

20 40 60 80 100120140160180200220240260280
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #126202: Pentadecanoic acid
43.0 73.0

242.0
129.0

199.0
158.0

20 40 60 80 100120140160180200220240260280
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #109281: Tetradecanoic acid
73.0

43.0

129.0
228.0185.0

12.50 13.00

m/z  73.00  100.00%

12.50 13.00

m/z  42.95   97.77%

12.50 13.00

m/z  59.95   81.50%

12.50 13.00

m/z  55.00   81.32%

12.50 13.00

m/z  56.95   72.12%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  5  Eicosane                        Concentration Rank 10

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 14.192    2.30 ng          75663   Chrysene‐d12               14.033

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Eicosane                            282 C20H42         000112‐95‐8 98
 2 Eicosane, 1‐iodo‐                   408 C20H41I        1000406‐31‐8 91
 3 Pentacosane                         352 C25H52         000629‐99‐2 90
 4 Heneicosane                         296 C21H44         000629‐94‐7 90
 5 Octacosane                          394 C28H58         000630‐02‐4 90

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2058 (14.192 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-2052) (-)
57.0

99.0
141.1 207.0 281.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #176385: Eicosane
57.0

99.0 282.0141.0 183.0 225.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #306637: Eicosane, 1-iodo-
57.0

99.0
155.0 281.0197.0 239.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #262013: Pentacosane
57.0

99.0
141.0 183.0 352.0225.0 295.0

14.00 14.50

m/z  57.05  100.00%

14.00 14.50

m/z  43.05   72.01%

14.00 14.50

m/z  71.05   67.38%

14.00 14.50

m/z  85.05   46.65%

14.00 14.50

m/z  41.00   27.04%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  6  Hexacosane                      Concentration Rank  5

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 14.504    3.88 ng         127791   Chrysene‐d12               14.033

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Hexacosane                          366 C26H54         000630‐01‐3 91
 2 Heneicosane                         296 C21H44         000629‐94‐7 91
 3 Octacosane, 2‐methyl‐               408 C29H60         001560‐98‐1 91
 4 Docosane, 11‐butyl‐                 366 C26H54         013475‐76‐8 91
 5 Octacosane                          394 C28H58         000630‐02‐4 90

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2111 (14.504 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-2106) (-)
57.0

99.1
141.0183.3 282.0239.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #275537: Hexacosane
57.0

99.0
141.0183.0 367.0225.0267.0309.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #194590: Heneicosane
57.0

99.0

141.0183.0 296.0225.015.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #307033: Octacosane, 2-methyl-
57.0

99.0
141.0 365.0183.0225.0267.0309.0

14.50

m/z  57.05  100.00%

14.50

m/z  43.10   69.49%

14.50

m/z  71.10   59.80%

14.50

m/z  85.10   46.57%

14.50

m/z  55.00   26.26%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  7  Heptacosane                     Concentration Rank  4

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 14.815    4.18 ng         153739   Perylene‐d12               15.539

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Heptacosane                         380 C27H56         000593‐49‐7 91
 2 Heptadecane, 9‐octyl‐               352 C25H52         007225‐64‐1 91
 3 Octacosane, 1‐iodo‐                 520 C28H57I        1000406‐32‐2 91
 4 Hentriacontane                      437 C31H64         000630‐04‐6 91
 5 Eicosane, 9‐octyl‐                  394 C28H58         013475‐77‐9 91

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2164 (14.815 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-2160) (-)
57.0

99.0
141.2183.2225.1 341.0 404.0267.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #287977: Heptacosane
57.0

99.0
141.0183.0225.0267.0 380.0323.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #262017: Heptadecane, 9-octyl-
57.0

99.0
239.0141.0183.0 281.0323.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #340844: Octacosane, 1-iodo-
57.0

99.0
155.0 393.0197.0239.0281.0323.0

14.50 15.00

m/z  57.05  100.00%

14.50 15.00

m/z  43.00   70.24%

14.50 15.00

m/z  71.05   63.46%

14.50 15.00

m/z  85.05   44.41%

14.50 15.00

m/z  55.00   27.62%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  8  Hentriacontane                  Concentration Rank  3

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 15.168    4.98 ng         183204   Perylene‐d12               15.539

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Hentriacontane                      437 C31H64         000630‐04‐6 91
 2 Heneicosane                         296 C21H44         000629‐94‐7 91
 3 Tetracosane, 1‐iodo‐                464 C24H49I        1000406‐32‐0 91
 4 Octacosane                          394 C28H58         000630‐02‐4 91
 5 Tetracosane                         338 C24H50         000646‐31‐1 91

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2224 (15.168 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-2219) (-)
57.0

113.1
169.0 253.1 341.1

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #320591: Hentriacontane
57.0

113.0
169.0 225.0 309.0 365.0 437.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #194590: Heneicosane
57.0

113.0
169.0 296.0225.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #330025: Tetracosane, 1-iodo-
57.0

113.0
337.0169.0 225.0 281.0

15.00 15.50

m/z  57.05  100.00%

15.00 15.50

m/z  43.05   66.47%

15.00 15.50

m/z  71.10   61.79%

15.00 15.50

m/z  85.05   44.18%

15.00 15.50

m/z  55.00   24.65%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number  9  Tetracosane, 11‐decyl‐          Concentration Rank  7

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 16.027    3.30 ng         121274   Perylene‐d12               15.539

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Hexacosane                          366 C26H54         000630‐01‐3 91
 2 Tetracosane, 11‐decyl‐              479 C34H70         055429‐84‐0 91
 3 Octacosane                          394 C28H58         000630‐02‐4 90
 4 Heneicosane                         296 C21H44         000629‐94‐7 90
 5 Tetracosane                         338 C24H50         000646‐31‐1 90

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2370 (16.027 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-2364) (-)
57.0

113.1
207.0 355.0267.0157.1

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #275538: Hexacosane
57.0

113.0
169.0 225.0 366.0295.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #333755: Tetracosane, 11-decyl-
57.0

113.0
337.0169.0 294.0225.0 380.0

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #298426: Octacosane
57.0

113.0
169.0 225.0 281.0 337.0 394.0

16.00

m/z  57.00  100.00%

16.00

m/z  71.05   66.32%

16.00

m/z  43.05   62.75%

16.00

m/z  85.10   48.79%

16.00

m/z  55.00   24.66%
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                                             Library Search Compound Report

  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

*********************************************************************
Peak Number 10  Tetratetracontane               Concentration Rank  8

  R.T.     EstConc          Area       Relative to ISTD         R.T.
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 16.562    2.63 ng          96959   Perylene‐d12               15.539

 Hit# of  5    Tentative ID             MW  MolForm       CAS#       Qual
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 1 Tetratetracontane                   619 C44H90         007098‐22‐8 90
 2 Docosane, 11‐decyl‐                 451 C32H66         055401‐55‐3 87
 3 Tritetracontane                     605 C43H88         007098‐21‐7 87
 4 Hexacosane                          366 C26H54         000630‐01‐3 87
 5 Heptacosane                         380 C27H56         000593‐49‐7 87

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2461 (16.562 min): BF134261.D\data.ms (-2455) (-)
57.0

207.1127.2 327.0

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #347241: Tetratetracontane
57.0

127.0 197.0 267.0 337.0 407.0 491.0 562.0

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #325756: Docosane, 11-decyl-
57.0

127.0 309.0197.0 378.0

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance #346740: Tritetracontane
57.0

127.0 197.0 267.0 337.0 463.0 533.0 604.0

16.50

m/z  57.05  100.00%

16.50

m/z  71.05   78.27%

16.50

m/z  43.05   72.44%

16.50

m/z  85.05   50.34%

16.50

m/z  55.05   24.55%
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                                      Tentatively Identified Compound (LSC) summary
 
  Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF071323\
  Data File : BF134261.D                                          
  Acq On    : 13 Jul 2023  14:35
  Operator  : CG\JU
  Sample    : PB153430BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270‐BF062623.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
 
  TIC Library   : C:\Database\NIST20.L
  TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
 
                                                   |‐‐Internal Standard‐‐‐|
  TIC Top Hit name      RT  EstConc Units Response |#    RT     Resp  Conc|
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
3‐Penten‐2‐one,...   4.463    24.5  ng     577716   1   6.839  471199  20.0
2‐Pentanone, 4‐...   5.087    69.9  ng    1647140   1   6.839  471199  20.0
n‐Hexadecanoic ...  11.898     3.6  ng     134041   4  11.374  746298  20.0
Octadecanoic acid   12.692     2.4  ng      88902   4  11.374  746298  20.0
Eicosane            14.192     2.3  ng      75663   5  14.033  658536  20.0
Hexacosane          14.504     3.9  ng     127791   5  14.033  658536  20.0
Heptacosane         14.815     4.2  ng     153739   6  15.539  736075  20.0
Hentriacontane      15.168     5.0  ng     183204   6  15.539  736075  20.0
Tetracosane, 11...  16.027     3.3  ng     121274   6  15.539  736075  20.0
Tetratetracontane   16.562     2.6  ng      96959   6  15.539  736075  20.0
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